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Demographics
JleMorpa@iyHi XapaKTepUCTUKHU




STRUCTURE OF
PARTICIPANTS BY
HOTSPOT TYPE

CTPYKTYPA YHACHHUKIB
AOCJIAKEHHA, 3A TUIIOM TOYKHU

Hotspots prestige
estimation by 5-point

Visiting only

Visited defined type of

During last 12 months:

scale (1 - elite, 5 — low Recruited recruitment hotspot hotspots during last 12
level) during last 12 month month
Type of spots
OuiHKa NPeCcTUXHOCTI
3a 5-TbanbHo0 P . 3a ocTaHHiI 12 micauis BiaBiayBanu Touku
eKpyTOBaHi L .
wKanorw BiABIAYBA/IU TI/IbKU neBHOro Tuny 3a
(1-enimHa, TOUYKY PEKPYTUHTY OCTaHHi 12 micauis

Tunu TO4YOK 5- Hu3bKuli pieeHb)

mean / cepedHe 3HayeHHs (%) (%) (%)

Among all/ 2,91 N=370 N=203 (54,9%) N=370
Cepep, BCix

Art-club, strip club/ApTt-kny6, cTpin-kny6 2,00 3,2 1,4 17,8
Hotel/motel /ToTens, moTens 2,75 1,4 0,5 8,4
Massage salon, sauna etc /MacasKHui1 casoH, 2,80 14 03 21,6
cayHa
Office ("brothel") / Odic («6opaenb») 2,86 50,0 27,6 65,4
Venue (nlght c.Iub, casino, disco) Po3BaanbHi 288 22 14 9,5
3aKnaam (HivHi Knybu, KasmHo, AUCKOTEKN)
Apartment (own, rented)/ Keaptupa (BnacHa, 291 13,5 62 284
opeHA0BaHa)
Cafe, restaurant, bar / kade, pectopaH, 6ap 2,93 12,4 7,0 15,4
Street (publ.lc Place, (park etc) Bynuusa 321 76 41 89
(rpomaacbki micua (napkm)
Highway / Tpaca 3,27 7,0 5,7 9,2
Other /IHwe 3,20 1,4 1,0 2,2

11% visited 2 hotspots;
16% - 3 hotspots and
18% - 4 and more

IIpoTarom ocraHHix 12
MicAILiB:

11% BiaBigyBamu 2

TOUYKH;

16% - 3 ToukHU Ta

18% - 4 a60 6Gisablile




AGE OF PARTICIPATED BIK TA OCBITA
FSW’S CLIENTS, EDUCATION KJIIEHTIB XKKC

Respondents aged 18-66 years
Median age of respondents was

32 years (interquartile range
27-38 years)
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. OcsiTa:
Education:

* 99,5% MarTh NOBHY CepeHIO OCBITY;

*  96% MaroTb IOBHY CEpeiHIO CleliaJbHYy,
npodeciiHO- TeXHIYHY a60 BUILLY OCBITYy
(B T.4. 32,3% - nOBHY BHUILY).

* 99.5% of respondents had completed secondary education;
*  96% had completed vocational, technical or higher
education (including 32,3% - higher education).



OCCUPATION AND 3AMHATICTD TA
MARITAL STATUS CIMEMHWUU CTAH

3alHATICTh KJIiEHTIB _

| Current occupationofclients | |
Specialist R 32%
6% 6%
33% R S 33%
18% 18%
8% 8%
 Students [ 2%

Marital status ] | Civeiinmiicras |
Single, never been married 36% OauHaK, HiKOJIM He 6YB Yy HLII001 36%
Married and living with spouse 24% 24%

Married but not living with spouse 10% OApyeHi, ajie He )KMBYTb Pa3oM 10%
9% ’KMBYTb 3 NOCTiHNM HapTHEPOM 9%
Widowed/divorced 20% BaiBui/posay4yeni 20%
28% of respondents had a regular sex partner 28% pecnoHAeHTIB MaJd IMOCTIKHHOTO
(spouse, common law/girlfriend) during last CEKCyaJIbHOT0O apTHepa (>KiHKa, KOXaHa,
30 days. JliBUMHA) NpOoTAroM ocTaHHix 30 gHiB.




SOCIAL STATUS CAMOOLIIHKA
(Self-estimation) COLIAJIBHOTO CTATYCY

100,0 - 4’1
0 - : : 25,1

:Zz | Clients/KinienTu

400 41,1

20,0 - 20,3
0,0 0,3 1,9 7,3

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Placing yourself on the steps of the social ladder /Po3mauwygaHHs ce6e HA CXOOUHKAX coyia/1bHOi dpabuHu

100 - 5,8 1’4

80 16,5

60 - 29,4

40 - 28 5 Males - general population

20 - ’ Yo0J/10BiKH - 3arajibHe HaceJIeHHd
. 10 13,5

)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Jocepeno - IC HAHY, 2018 / Source - 1S NASU, 2018 _



Sex Partners
Cmamesi napmHepu




FIRST SEX: age
[IEPIIMHU CEKC: Bik

22,7
mm Age at first sex

Bik nepioro cekcy
—o—Age at first sex with FSW

Bik nepuoro cekcy 3 2KKC

1,6 , ’ 1,9

1,1 § 0.3 s 1

: 2,3
; , - 73903 ;
13 yrs14 yrs15 yrs16 yrs17 yrs18 yrs19 yrs20 yrs21 yrs22 yrs23 yrs24 yrs25 yrs26 yrs27 yrs28 yrs29 yrs30 yrs31 yrs32 yrs33 yrs34 yrs35 yrs36 yrs37 yrs38 yrs39 yrs40 yre1 yrs+
First sex/Cmameeuti de61om First sex with FSW/Ilepuuii cekc 3 2KKC
Mean age/CepeaHiii Bik - 16,51 Mean age/CepeaHiii Bik - 23,56
MIN- 13 MIN- 13

MAX - 25 MAX - 60



NUMBER OF SEXUAL PARTNERS
KIJIbKICTb CEKCYAJIbHUX ITAPTHEPIB

In the past 30 days clients... 3a octa”Hi 30 JHIB KJII€EHTH ...

O Median number of FSWs - 1 (range 1-2); U Cepeans kinbkicts JKKC - 1 (range 1-2);

O 8% had transactional partners: L 8% MaJsiu cekc 3 mapTHepP «CEKC B 0OMiH»:
reported median - 1 (range 1-4); cepe/iHsi KiJIbKICTb - 1 (range 1-4);

Q 31% had casual partners: 4 31% masiu cekc 3 BUNIaJKOBUMU
reported median - 2 (range 1-2); NapTHepaMHM:

cepeiHd KiJIbKiCThb - 2 (range 1-2);
U 72% had intimate partners:
reported median - 1 (range 1-1) d 72% 3aliMa/nCch CeKCOM 3 IHTUMHUMU
intimate partner apTHepaMu: cepegHA KUJIbKICTb
naptHepiB - 1 (range 1-1)
v’ Median number of sex partners - 3 v' CepeaHA KiJIbKiCTb ceKCc-TapTHepiB -3



Payment/Onuiata: per visit/3a Bisut - 27%;
ANAL S EX per hour/3a roauny - 71%; :

AHAJI b H I/I I;I C E KC per vaginal intercourse/3a BariHaJbHUK cTaTeBUU aKT - 5,4%);

per anal/3a aHanbHUM - 4,6%.

Las_t 30 days/3a octanHi 30 aHiB - 39,5% Last 30 days:
(with any sex partner / 3 6yAb-1KMM NapTHEPOM) * 33% reported having anal sex with

* 1,3% - with exchange partners

60 - FSWs
5o | 46,0 458 521 * 12% reported having with
I 37,8 intimate partners

o K mmo-- TN N " """ * 3% - with casual partners
30 23,8
20
10
0

3a ocraHHi 30 aHiB:
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5 o o ) o 5 5 339% - aHasibHUH cekc 3 JKKC
> & S & S & & :
& & & & & & & 12% - 3 iIHTUMHUM NapTHEPOM
8 $ 8 $ & $ $ 3% - 3 BUIIQIKOBUM IAPTHEPOM
v > % o » 3y & % - « iH»

& © oS - RS o i 1,3% - 3 napTHEepPOM «CeKC B 0OMiH



Condom Use
BukopucmaHHsA npe3epsamusis




CONDOM USE / BUKOPUCTAHHA ITPESEPBATHUBY

The proportion of clients who reported using condom 100% of the time in the past 30 days, %

YacTKa KJIi€HTIB, AKi BUKOpUCTOBYBa/IM npe3epBaTtuB y 100% Bunaakis 3a ocranHi 30 gHiB, %

FSWs /XKKC 96
Casual partners/BunaakoBi napTHepH 94
Transactional partners/IlapTHepu B | 90
0OMiH |
Intimate partners/IHTUMHI napTHEepHU 57

21% of clients reported paying extra for sex without a condom (last 12 month).
KJIIEHTIB OBiJJOMUJIY, 1[0 JOIMJIa4yBaJiv 3a CEKC 6e3 npe3epBaTUBy (12 Mmic.)

of clients ALWAYS pay for condomless sex

8,6%
3ABM{ /I cnnayvytoTb 3a cekc 6e3 npe3epBaTUBY




CONDOM USE: last sex
BUKOPHUCTAHHA IIPE3SEPBATUBY: ocTadHid cTaTeBUMU aKT

EYES =mNO Don'tknow/remember Prefer not to answer No such type of partner
95,7 TAK HI He 3Hato/He nam’siTaro He xouy BignoBigaTtu He 6ysio Takoro napTHepa
86,8
34,6
15,9 12,1
350305 0 0,3 14 08 14 03 mLllo oo

FSW INTIMATE CASUAL TRANSACTIONAL
KKC [HTUMHI BUITIAZIKOBI CEKC B ObMIH

96% 58% 98% 92%

Among those who had these types of partners / Cepej THX, XTO MaB BiZjIOBiJHUX NapTHePIB



Other risk factors
[HIII GaKTOpPU PU3BUKY




ALCOHOL USE BAKUBAHHA AJIKOI'OJITO

Alcohol use during the past 30 days /BkuBaHHs aJIKOroJ110 3a octaHHi 30 AHIB, %

/ea(ly/ [loTrxkHsA - 35%
//%
5,4 /

29,2

Everyday/koxHOro gHS

4 to 6 times a week/4-6 pasiB Ha THX/eHb
1 to 3 times a week/1-3 pa3u Ha THX/EeHb
1 to 3 times a month/1-3 pa3u B Micanp 34,8
Less than once a month/meHn1e 1 pa3y B Micsnb
Other/Ixuie

[ quit drinking/KunyB nutu

5,7

3,8 Binge-drinking during the past 30 days /
HaamMipHe B:KUBaHHA a/IKOT0JIK0 3a octaHHi 30 aHIB, %

[ have never consumed alcohol/Hikosiu He BxkuBaB

Everyday/Illlogus
Weekly/].uOTI/l)KHﬂ -9,2% D410 6 times a week/4-6 pa3iB Ha TUXK/|eHb

1 to 3 times a week/1-3 pa3u Ha THX/EHb

1 to 3 times a month/1-3 pa3u Ha MicsAlb 40,5
Other/Inme
[ have never consumed 5+alcoholic drinks in a row... 37,3

Do not know/He 3Hato
[ prefer not to answer/He xo4y BignoBigaTu
[ quit drinking or never drink alcohol/kunyB nuTH a6o...




DRUG USE
B KMBAHHA HAPKOTHKIB

Ever use of illegal drugs or drugs Konu-HebyOb 8xcusanu HAPKOMUKie
without medical prescription to get 38% abo nikie 6e3 MeoduYyHo20 NPU3HAYEeHHA
high 3 MEemor OMpUMAHHA Kalagy
3,8% Maromeb 0ocsio 8 UBAHHA iH EKYiliIHUX

Reported ever injecting drugs

(14 persons/ocib6) HapKOMuKkie
: . Bxcusanu iH eKyitiHUli HQpKOMuK
Injected in the past 30 days 4 persons/ocobu 4 . P .
npomsz2om ocmaHHix 30 OHig
. . Bxcusana iH eKyiliHUl HaApPKOMUK
Injected in the past year 1 person/ocoba 4 . P ..
npomaA20M oCmMaHHix 12 micayis
. . Bxcusanu iH eKyiliHUti HQpKoOmMuK
Last injected >1 year ago 8 persons/oci6 4 P

binbwe Hixe 1 pik momy

20 years/pokiB

(IQR 18-21) CepeOHill 8ik nepwoi iH ekyii

Median age at first injection




DRUG USE
B KMBAHHA HAPKOTHUKIB

Age of illegal drug use debut / Bik nepuio20 8#CU8AHHA HAPKOMUYHUX pe408UH
24,9

22
14‘,9 14'2
3 4 9,5 9,2
5,7 54 6,4
3,5
2,1 ’ 2,4 2,1
’ ’ 1,4 1,4
0,307 08 I I 0,8 05"% 0307 05"

8yearsold 14years 15years 16years 17years 18years 19years 20years 21lyears 22years 23years 30years
old old old old old old old old old old old

m Among all, N=370 m Among those who used illegal drugs or drugs without medical indication to get high, n=141
Cepef ycix Cepep THUX, XTO BXKMBAB HAPKOTHUYHI pe4OBUHU 6€3 NpH3HaYeHHs 3 MeTOI0 OTPUMaHHA Kaildy



SUMMARY FOR FSWs CLIENTS IN DNIPRO RESULTS
PE3IOME 3A JIAHUMHA CEPE/J KJIIEHTIB 2KKC B AHIIIPO

» FSW clients have a high level of education, * KuaienTn JKKC MaroTh BUCOKHM piBEHBb OCBITH,

above-average level of social status and BUIIle CepelHbOr0 COLlia/IbHUM CTATyC Ta piBeHb
wellbeing; they represent a wide range of ~ A006po6yTY, Npe/iCTaB/IAI0Th anpoxnﬁ CIIEKTP
employment types and age groups. 3a BUJaMU 3aUHSATOCTI] Ta 3a BIKOBUMH

« The frequency of visits to FSW is relatively  IPYTaMH. _
small. * Yacrora 3BepHeHb A0 KKC € BifHOCHO

HeBEJIUKOIO.

* The total number of different sexual e 3arajsibHa KiJIbKiCTb PI3HUX CEKCYaJIbHUX
partners is lower than expected. apTHEPIB € HUXKYOI0, HI’K O4IKYBaJIOCh.

* Anal sex is quite common, especially with  « JlocuTn MOIMPEHNM € AHATBHHE CEKC,

FSWs. ocobsimBo 3 JKKC.

* In general, a relatively high level of * B isioMmy, noBiIOMJIIETBCA PO AOBOJII BUCOKUU
condom use has been reported, with one piBeHb BUKOPHCTaHH Ipe3epBaTHUBIB, pa3oM 3
in five paying extra for sex without a THM KOXXHHUM I'ITUN AOIJIAYYE 3a CeKC 6e3
condom. IIpe3epBaTUBY.



Thank you!
JAKy1o!




